
 

 

 
Ward 6 Neighborhood Planning Assembly – Agenda  

Thursday, November 1, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. 
Greek Orthodox Church, 600 South Willard Street 

 
Facilitator: Rick ; Recorder of the Minutes: Mary Esther Treat; Sign-in & Name tags: Neil Groberg; Timekeeper: Peter 
Keating 
 
6:45 - Social time Cookies provided by Annika Freudenberger 
7:00 – Overview and approval of agenda & minutes 
7:05    Mayor Miro Weinberger discusses Ballot initatives 
7:15 - Institutional Neighbor Reports 
 -Champlain College, John Caulo and Brooke Fifield, Champlain Student Government   
7:25 – School Commissioners – Jill Evans, Alan Matson 
 
7:35 – Main Topic: Candidates forum- Moderator Paul Heintz of Seven Days 
 
 Candidates for Vermont Senate from Chittenden County.  Republican candidate Diane Snelling; Progressive 

candidate Terry Jeroloman; Democratic candidates Tim Ashe, Sally Fox, Ginny Lyons, Phil Baruth, Debbie Ingram 
and David Zuckerman; Independent candidates Bob Kiss, Robert Letovsky and Patrick Brown 

 
8:35 - Candidates for VT House District 6-3: Progressive candidates Kit Andrews and Gene Bergman; Democratic 

candidates Curt McCormack and Jill Krowinski 
 Candidates for VT House District 6-5: Democratic candidates Joey Donovan and Suzi Wizowaty 
 Candidates for VT House District 6-6: Democrat candidate Barbara Rachelson 
 
9:10 - Other Business  
9:15– Adjourn  
 
Ward 6 Steering Committee:  
Rick Bryant, 497 0394, r.bryant322@gmail.com  
Neil Groberg, 399-2240, neil@neemploymentlaw.com  
Peter Keating, 922-7846, keating@burlingtontelecom.net  
Mary Esther Treat, 863-3272, mectreat@gmail.com 
Annika Freudenberger, freudena@bsdvt.org  
 
City Councilors:  
Norm Blais, NormBlaisvt@gmail.com 
Karen Paul, 863 3817, paulfin@sover.net  
 
School Commissioners:  
Jill Evans, 658-6768, jgevans@bsdvt.org 
Alan Matson, 735-6271, amatson@bsdvt.org 
 
State Representatives Chittenden District 3-3 
Jason Lorber (D) 863-9429 jlorber@leg.state.vt.us 
Jill Krowinski (D) 363-3907 jkrowinski@leg.state.vt.us 

Chittenden District 3-4: 
Kesha Ram (D) 881-4433 kesharam@kesharam.org  
Christopher Pearson (P) 860-3933 
 
Chittenden District 3-5:  
Johannah Donovan (D) 863-4634 

jdonovan@burlingtontelecom.net  
Suzi Wizowaty (D) 864-5651 

wizowaty@burlingtontelecom.net  
 
State Senators:  
Tim Ashe (P/D) 318-0903 timashe@burlingtontelecom.net  
Philip Baruth (D) 656-3298 pbaruth@leg.state.vt.us  
Sally Fox (D) 860-6428 sfox@leg.state.vt.us 
Virginia “Ginny” Lyons (D) 863-6129 

vlyons@leg.state.vt.us 
Hinda Miller (D) 660-4880 hinda@deforestconcepts.com  
Diane Snelling (R) 482-4382 dbsnelling@aol.com 
 

 
For information on accessibility, alternate forms of the agenda, including something on the agenda, etc.,  contact any of the Ward 6 
Neighborhood Planning Assembly Steering Committee members listed above.  
 


